CITY OF COLUMBUS, TEXAS
FEE SCHEDULE
UTILITIES-10/1/2022

Taps

Water-5/8" $750.00
Water-3/4" $1,000.00
Water-1" & above Actual Cost + 15%
Sewer-Residential-<5 foot deep $1,000.00

Sewer-Residential->5 foot deep

Actual Cost + 15%

Sewer-Commercial

Actual Cost + 15%

Deposits

Water $45.00
Bulk Water $100.00
Sewer $25.00
Garbage-Residential $30.00
Garbage-Commercial $100.00
Gas $100.00

Additional $50 deposit required for residential account that has been terminated, with no maximum limit.

A homeowner is not required to pay the $50 if they have not been disconnected in the past 12 months.

Additional $50 deposit required for commercial account that has been terminated, not to exceed
average of previous 3 months of billing.

Service/Reconnect Fees

Water

$100.00

Gas

$100.00

All past due balances, service fees, and deposits must be

paid before service can be restored.

Water Rates

1st 3,000 Gallons-Residential $25.00|(minimum)
1st 3,000 Gallons-Commercial $30.00|(minimum)
4,000-20,000 Gallons $3.85|per 1,000 Gallons

21,000-35,000 Gallons

$4.25

per 1,000 Gallons

Over 35,000 Gallons

$4.85

per 1,000 Gallons

Sewer Rates

1st 3,000 Gallons-Residential $25.00|(minimum)
1st 3,000 Gallons-Commercial $30.00|(minimum)
4,000-20,000 Gallons $3.85|per 1,000 Gallons

21,000-35,000 Gallons

$4.25

per 1,000 Gallons

Over 35,000 Gallons

$4.85

per 1,000 Gallons

Residential Sewer Based on average water consumption from Jan and Feb billing.
Minimun sewer useage until averaging begins (5,000).

Gas Rates

Regular Gas Customers

First 1,000 cubic feet or 1 mcf $14.00[(minimum)

Next 4,000 cubic feet or 2-5 mcf $7.00|per 1,000 cubic feet or mcf

Next 10,000 cubic feet or 6-15 mcf

$7.00

per 1,000 cubic feet or mcf

All over 15,000 cubic feet or 15 mcf

$7.50

per 1,000 cubic feet or mcf

Large Commercial Gas Customer Rates-must use 30 m

cf's consistently in order to qualify

First 30,000 cubic feet or 30 mcf

$6.50

per 1,000 cubic feet or mcf

Over 30,000 cubic feet or 30 mcf

$6.50

per 1,000 cubic feet or mcf

Minimum bill - $180.00

Each mcf is subject to the fuel cost adjustment-for both Regular and Large Commercial

Outside City Limits-Rates Double

[Late Payment Fee

5.0% of Outstanding Balance
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